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Issue 4—Autumn Term

PUPILS OF THE WEEK

Pupil Attendance
Pupil attendance for this
week is 92.6% com-
pared to Government
guidelines of 95%.
If your child is going to
be absent from school
please inform the office
on 01740 654315 before
9.30am. Thank you!

School Holidavs 15/16

Autumn Half Term 2015
Fri 23rd Oct —Mon 2nd
Nov (1 week).

Christmas 2015

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th
Jan 2016 (2 weeks and
2days).

Spring Half Term 2016
Fril2th Feb-Mon 22nd
Feb (1 week).

Easter 2016- Thurs 24th
March-Mon 11th April
2016 (2 weeks and 1 day)
May Day 2016-

Mon 2nd May (1 day).
Summer Half Term 2016
Thurs 26th May —Mon
oth June. (1 week & 1
day).

Summer 2016-Wed 20th
July-Mon 5th September
(6 weeks & 2days).
Autumn Half Term 2016
Thurs 20th Oct— Mon
31st Oct (I week & 1

day).
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Year 6 pupils and their parents and carers are invited to Open
Evenings at our three local comprehensive schools. Ferryhill
Business and Enterprise College will hold theirs on Thursday
Ist October from 6pm, Sedgefield Community College on
Tuesday 6th October from 6pm to 8pm and Whitworth Park on
Thursday 8th October from 6.30pm.

We are collecting items for our Harvest Festival celebra-
tions in school (all food collected will be donated to the local
food bank to help local families in need). If any of our
families can donate any items of food to be displayed at our
Harvest Assembly on Wednesday it would be extremely
appreciated, thank you!

Please can we remind parents and carers that dinner money
should be paid on a Monday, every week, in a named envelope.
Anyone who has an outstanding debt at the end of the week
will be asked to send their child with a packed lunch until the
debt is cleared, thank you.

We have booked our annual fancy dress Halloween Disco.
It will take place on Wednesday 21st October. Nursery,
Reception and KS1 children from 6.15 to 7.15pm and KS2
children from 7.15 to 8.15pm. Entry fee is £2 which in-
cludes a hotdog and a drink. Prizes will be given for the
best fancy dress in each class so get your creative hats on

and start thinking about your spooky costumes!!

‘Happy Birthday to..’
Francesca
Jacob
Ava-May
who celebrated their
birthdays this week.
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After School Activities —Autumn Term 2015
Wednesday— Change for Life (Rec, KS1 & 2) 15 max
Film Club (KS1 & 2) 15 max
Healthy Eating Project (parent and child)
Thursday- Ipad Club (KS1 & 2) 15max
Gardening (KS2) 10 max
Football (Rec, KS1 & 2) 30 max.
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Friday 2nd October 2015
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Upcoming School Events
Mon 5th Oct- Ferryhill
Comp to speak to Year 6
parents from 3.30pm.

Tues 6th Oct— Cross Coun-
try Event at FBEC from 9-
12pm (selected KS2 chil-
dren).

€ *Open Evening at Sedgefield

« 8 Community College for Year

g 6 Pupils and parents/carers

E from 6-8pm.

8 Wed 7th Oct— Harvest As-

& sembly 10.30am.

E * Year 1 visit to the Salvation
% Army 1.30pm.

E Thurs 8th Oct— Year 6 at

8 Ferryhill Comp all day.

2 *Whitworth Year 6 Open

g Evening from 6.30pm.

£ Fri 16th Oct- Judo training
g for whole school.

'“ *Class 2 trip to Shildon Lo-
'ﬂ comotion 9-3pm.

g Wed 21st Oct- Fancy Dress
8 Halloween Disco. FSU &

£ KS1 from 6.15pm to 7.15pm
S & and KS2 from 7.15pm to

ﬁ 8.15pm.

E Fri 23rd Oct— Break up for 1
® week for Oct half term, re-

B turning on Mon 2nd Nov.

& Fri 6th Nov— Gymnastics

E After School Club starting

m today for 6 weeks 3-4pm.

“ Fri 27th Nov— Year 5 & 6

g visit to Billingham Forum to
& see ‘A Christmas Carol’ from
B 12.45pm to 4.15pm.

E Mon 7th Dec— Year 1 & 2

& Flu Vaccination (pm).

8 Wed 16th Dec— Church Car-
& ol Service from 10.30am—

E parents/carers invited.

E Thurs 17th Dec— Christmas
8 Jumper Day.

E * Break up today for 2 weeks
3 & and 2 days returning on Tues
& 5th Jan 2016.
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CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and

Reception Class
KS1- Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6




